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Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. 
Director, Legal Services 

 603-425-8085 
 Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

August 8, 2024 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

Daniel Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429  

Re: Docket No. DE 24-073; Office of the Consumer Advocate                                                                       
Petition to Initiate Investigation  

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp., d/b/a Liberty, attached please find an 
Assented-to Motion for Remote Participation at the August 27, 2024, prehearing conference in the 
above matter. 

Also, please enter my appearance for the Company and add the following to the docket and 
discovery service lists: 

Adam Yusuf Adam.Yusuf@libertyutilities.com 
Robert Garcia Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com 
Tyler Culbertson Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 
Heather Green Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 
Jason Grossman Jason.Grossman@libertyutilities.com 
Jeffrey Faber Jeffrey.Faber@libertyutilities.com 
Michelle Azulay Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com 
KarenAnne Sinville KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com  
Michael Sheehan Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com  

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 

Attachment 
Cc: Service List 

Liberty'· 


